Seventy Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds). 

 

In our opinion the Market Value of the subject property as at 4th November 

2019, freehold with vacant possession throughout and subject to the 

assumptions and comments in this Report and Appendices was £2,450,000 

(Two Million, Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds). 

 

In our opinion the Market Rent of the subject property as at 4th November 

2019 on the assumption that standard Assured Shorthold Tenancies are in 

place for no less than 6 months and subject to the assumptions and comments 

in this Report and Appendices was £202,800 (Two Hundred and Two 

Thousand, Eight Hundred Pounds) per annum exclusive. 

 

Comment  Our valuation is undertaken during a period of uncertainty regarding Brexit. 

Values are often susceptible to market forces and political unpredictability. 

Values may be adversely affected if the UK enters a period of further

[...]

Appendices was £3,750,000 (Three Million, Seventy Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds). 

 

4.9.2  In our opinion the Market Value of the subject property as at 4th November 2019, freehold with 

vacant possession throughout and subject to the assumptions and comments in this Report and 

Appendices was £2,450,000 (Two Million, Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pounds). 

 

4.9.3  In our opinion the Market Value of the subject property on the special assumption that a sale is 

completed within 6 months as at 4th November 2019, freehold subject to the existing tenancy 

and subject to the assumptions and comments in this Report and Appendices was £3,000,000

[...]

4.9.4  In our opinion the Market Rent of the subject property as at 4th November 2019 on the 

assumption that standard Assured Shorthold Tenancies are in place for no less than 6 months 

and subject to the assumptions and comments in this Report and Appendices was £202,800 (Two 

Hundred and Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Pounds) per annum exclusive. 

 

4.9.5  Values change over time, particularly when markets are unusually active or inactive.  This should 

be borne in mind in relation to the date of valuation.  

 

4.9.6  Our valuation is undertaken during a period of uncertainty regarding Brexit.